06-24-1999

101074081

6.2299	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marshall S. Kriesel, Steven M. Arnold, James M. Garrison, Farhad Kazemzadeh Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Science Incorporated Internal Address: Suite 1060
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7760 France Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Bloomington State: MN ZIP:55435
Execution Date: May 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 配 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/017.047 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\$\\\\\$
Internal Address: Suite 860	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 North Brand Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 10-0231
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and expect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E Brunton Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachements, and document:	

Mandacuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MARSHALL S. KRIESEL of the City of St. Paul, State of Minnesota; STEVEN M. ARNOLD of the City of Minnetonka, State of Minnesota; JAMES M. GARRISON of the City of Minneapolis, State of Minnesota; FARHAD KAZEMZADEH, of the City of Bloomington, State of Minnesota have invented a new and useful invention for a FLUID DELIVERY APPARATUS WITH RESERVOIR FILL ASSEMBLY, Docket No. 95020A-C1 (which is a Continuation-In-Part of Serial No. 08/718,686) for which we have on the 30 day of 1998 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, SCIENCE INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 7760 France Ave., South, Suite 1060, Bloomington, Minnesota is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Marshall S. Kriesel, Steven M. Arnold, James M. Garrison, and Farhad Kazemzadeh by these presence do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said

PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0544 invention, and in and to the United States patent application described above, any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, in the United States and throughout the world.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, application, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection of said invention in all countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0545 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on the dates indicated below.

Date: \(\frac{5}{20} \frac{98}{\text{Marshall S. Kriesel}} \)

Date: \(\frac{5}{18} \frac{98}{\text{Steven M. Arnold}} \)

Date: \(\frac{5}{18} \frac{18}{18} \)

James M. Garrison

Witness:

5-20-98

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/22/1999 REEL: 010038 FRAME: 0546